Department of Food and Agriculture

AGREEMENT
GAU-03 (Rev.6/2017)

AMENDED COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENHNUMBER 46021 1:5F

SIGNATURE PAGE AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

1.  This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Recipient named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)

RECIPIENT'S NAME

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

2. The term of this Agreement is: July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017

3. The maximum amount of this Agreementis: $146,240.53

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this reference made a
part of the Agreement:

Paragraph three (3) of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the Agreement by $116,569.04 for a new total not to
exceed $146,240.53. A new Budget (two pages) for Fiscal Year 16/17 for the increased amount, which is effective

June 8, 2017 and replaces the original Budget for Fiscal Years 16/17 is attached and is hereby incorporated into the
Agreement.

The amendment to increase funds is required to revise the county personnel charges that were not included in the original
Budget Agreement. No change in the Scope of Work.

PRIME AWARD INFORMATION:

Federal Funding Source(s): USDA/APHIS/PPQ
Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number(s): 10.025

Amount(s) Awarded to CDFA: $3,880,597.00
Federal Funding Source Agreement Number(s): 16-8506-1165-CA
Effective Date(s): 7/1/16 - 6/30/17

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

RECIPIENT
RECIPIENT'S NAME (Organization’s Name)
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

&S

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

ADDRESS
263 Camino Del Remedio, Santa Barbara, CA 93110

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)

BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
=21

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
CRYSTAL MYERS, BRANCH CHIEF, OFFICE OF GRANTS ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS

1220 N STREET, ROOM 120
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 CJ




8/°688'¢6$ 8Lyl ‘lejol
000 0 G1'89% 82'6E$ /8'2E$ 11 3si6ojoig by
8/'G88'€6$ 8ivl 12'99% 9’ 9¢$ G1'62$ Il 1sibojoig by
00'0$ 0 60'L¥$ Gy'LZ$ ¥9'GZ$ | 1sibojoig by
00°0% 0 G1'89% 87'GES 1872€$ (JajpueH) |11 Joyoadsu| NAA
3s09 [ejoL pPayJOM 99 ey ANOH |ejo) unowy abepp AlUnoH 9INL
01 SINOH pajewilsy Jjauag Alanon

L10Z ‘g aunp pasiAsy
Auno) esequeg ejues

2102 ‘o€ aunr ybnoays 90z ‘} Ainp

2102/9102 Ad
weibolig wea] boq

199YS YJOM 1SO) [dUUO0SIad




€5°0VZ'9V1L$

:1S092 1vlol

¥G°0  |:OlN Jad ajey

“(hnoB si-mmmyy:diy) alel |BJopa) JUSLND 10 ‘$G Q% 9 ISnw ajel mmmm__s__

91°003CL$ obeapy
$0.EC | SN pajewys3y

ceant HANIA 3 }
vL°€80°91$ N Lsinbssns i ins i) paseyoind aq 0} swa}| Jo Is|| paziwa) e Aq paluedwoooe aq jsnw 00°000S$ Buipeaoxs s}soo JuswdinbajAiddns ]  sesusdx3 Bunelrado
SY'L2P'ET$ %SZ |-abejuassag peaysaao (s1S0D) (9UU0SIDd |BIO] JO %GZ Paaoxa 0} JON) S}S0D Sm__u:_I S)S00 pesyssnQ

. ol SOIAIOY Wea |
82'688°c6$ 81¥'l |:suinoH AjAnoy jejoL SOIPAIOR JaUj0 pue saloey [9o.ed jo suoyoadsu) BoQ 10} SIS0 BULOSIOG

jejol uonduossaqg sasuadxg

FINLINDIVOY " dOOS
4O INIWLAVYLIA VINIOLITVYD

——
D

€}

L102Z ‘g dunf pasiAdy
adnu] a1qqaq :1ebeuey Joenuon
funoy eieqieg ejuesg

210z ‘0€ aunr ybnouays 910z ‘¢ Ainp
L102/91L0Z Ad
weiboid wea] Bog
Alewwng uejd YJOMm




